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Elisha,
Further to the email of below and our telephone call from a few minutes ago, I should have
comments to you by end of day.
Please note SVCA will be recommending deferral at this time. Similar to B12-21, for B7-21, SVCA was
also contacted in November 2020 by the same agent (Solomon Martin), I verbally said need EIS and
flood report to support the proposal. I spoke to Brad Baker at Birks just a few minutes ago, and the
EIS and flood report for B7-21 are in the works, but not completed yet.
 
Kind regards,
Mike
Michael Oberle
Environmental Planning Technician                         
Saugeen Conservation
Cell: 519-373-4175
 

From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca> 
Sent: November 18, 2021 10:27 AM
To: Michael Oberle <m.oberle@SVCA.ON.CA>
Cc: Clinton Stredwick <cstredwick@southgate.ca>
Subject: FW: B7-21 Notice of Public Hearing
 

**[CAUTION]: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click on links
or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning Mike,
 
Just following up for comments on the below file.
 
Thank you!
 
Elisha Milne
Administrative & Legislative Assistant
Township of Southgate 
+ 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0            
( 519-923-2110 ext. 232|Fax 519-923-9262
emilne@southgate.ca | www.southgate.ca
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From: Elisha Milne 
Sent: October 26, 2021 10:52 AM
To: Six Nations of the Grand River <lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>; Bell Canada ROWCC
<rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bev Fisher <bfisher@southgate.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bruce Grey Catholic School Board <al_hastie@bgcdsb.org>;
Clinton Stredwick <cstredwick@southgate.ca>; Dave Milliner <dmilliner@southgate.ca>; Derek
Malynyk <firechief@southgate.ca>; Enbridge Gas <ONTLands@enbridge.com>;
Group_PlanningDeptEmails <Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>; Haudenosaunee Development
Institute <hdi2@bellnet.ca>; Historic Saugeen Metis <hsmlrcc@bmts.com>; Hydro One
<landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Jim Ellis <jellis@southgate.ca>; Juanita Meekins
<juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Kevin Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Lacy Russell
<lrussell@southgate.ca>; Lindsey Green <lgreen@southgate.ca>; Meagan Bruce
<M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis Nation of Ontario
<consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>;
Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; Ontario Power Generation
<Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Pegelo, Jessica - MTO <jessica.pegelo@ontario.ca>;
Saugeen Ojibway Nation <emily.martin@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; SVCA Planning
<southgate@svca.on.ca>; Union Gas <ontugllandsinq@uniongas.com>; William Gott
<wgott@southgate.ca>; WSP on behalf of Bell <circulations@wsp.com>
Cc: Holly Malynyk <hmalynyk@southgate.ca>
Subject: B7-21 Notice of Public Hearing
 
Good morning,
 
Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Hearing for Consent Application B7-21.
 
https://www.southgate.ca/en/municipal-services/planning-applications-public-notices.aspx#B7-21-
NB-Wood-Machining-Inc-
 
The hearing has been scheduled for November 24, 2021 @ 9:00 AM. Comments will be received on
the above notification up until the hearing date, but if possible, please forward by November 17,
2021 for inclusion on the public agenda.
 
Comments can be received by:
 
Email:    emilne@southgate.ca
Fax:        519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail:      Elisha Milne, Secretary-Treasurer

185667 Grey County Road 9
Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
 
Elisha Milne
Administrative & Legislative Assistant
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